#### 11/18/2015 503575327

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3621954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAMON MCCAUSLAND	11/17/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SURFATEK LLC
Street Address:	105 S. SUNSET ST., SUITE O
City:	LONGMONT
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80501

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7920369

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3523758100 Phone:

Email: bsk@slepatents.com

**Correspondent Name:** BARBARA S. KITCHELL, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IFC.109XC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA S. KITCHELL, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/BARBARA S. KITCHELL/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=executedAsgn-McCausland#page1.tif

**REEL: 037074 FRAME: 0071** 503575327

**PATENT** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Damon McCausland ("Assignor"), residing at the indicated address given below, have ownership rights in U.S. Patent Number 7,920,369, issued April 5, 2011, titled Apparatus and Method for Nano Plasma Deposition ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, SURFATEK LLC ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 105 S. Sunset St., Suite O, Longmont, CO 80501, desires to acquire rights to and in the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and the Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts: (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17th day of works., 2015.

	Signed	
	Damon McCausland	
	3417 Dixon Cove	
	Fort Collins, CO 80526	
tate of Colorado	)	

On this 17 day of November, 2015, personally appeared before me the above-named Damon McCausland, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

County of ADAMS

Maria 4. Brasl Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

**SEAL** 

MARIA V. BRASEL STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY PUBLIC Comm. No. 20084041890 My Commission Expires December 8, 2016

> PATENT REEL: 037074 FRAME: 0072

**RECORDED: 11/18/2015**